version

@ @DELIVER SEPARATELY

C) VERSION

ALSO VALID FOR:

8926 448 20101
8926 448 24101
8926 448 20601
8926 448 21101
8926 448 25101

20| 30| 40 |50 |60 |70

2134|5167

LARGE LENS ADAPTOR FOR

LDK10P

DCAST TELEVISION SYSTEMS B.V.—

8926 448 29901

[1sH[sH 110- 1 ‘DATE'957O770,‘ e
BREDA — THE NETHERLANDS ‘



ALSO VALID FOR: 8926 448 20101
8926 448 24101
8926 448 20601
8926 448 21101
8926 448 25101

00| 10| 20| 3040|5060 |70]80 |90
110 STATUS

o|l1|2|3|4|5|6|7|8]9

LARGE LENS ADAPTOR 8926 448 29901

MICROFILM O

NAME: Ad van de PlagPERs: [1sH[sH 112~ 1 ‘DATEO2701702 A3

H ‘ PROPERTY OF: THOMSON Multimedia Broadcast SolutionsBREDA — THE NETHERLANDS ‘




SERVICE PARTS LIST

Item Description Code Number
1 MECH. ASSY LLA 3922 407 23272
2 ELECTRONIC UNIT 3922 407 23281
3 PLUG BLACK 5322 325 50216
4 SERVICE MANUAL LDK4482/01 3922 496 46231
5 ADDITIONAL SUPLIES LLA 3922 407 22311
6 SELFADHESIVE CLAMP 5MM 5322 401 11564
10 ASSY PACKAGING FOR LDK10

50 TYPE PLAAT 12X50

90 TRIAX CON.VERSION 3922 496 13321
288 SELF ADHESIVE CLAMP 13MM 2422 015 16036
737 CH SCR STL ST M3X16 5322 502 14422
748 EARTH WASH STL ST A4 3,2X6 5322 532 12257
DIAGRWR | WIRING DIAGRAMS LDK4482/01 3922 496 49261
U1 POWER EXTENDER LLA 3922 406 84061

products market with "s" are available as spare part,

other parts are printed for information only.

LARGE LENS ADAPTOR PIP FIS

ORDERING CODE: 8926 448 20101

REF NR: 8926 448 20101

STATUS:
DATE: 1998-05-28
SHEET: 10F 1

alt. code: LDK4482/01




SERVICE PARTS LIST

Item Description Code Number
1 MECH. ASSY LLA 3922 407 23272
2 ELECTRONIC UNIT 3922 407 23281
3 PLUG BLACK 5322 325 50216
4 SERVICE MANUAL LDK4482/01 3922 496 46231
5 ADDITIONAL SUPLIES LLA 3922 407 22311
6 SELFADHESIVE CLAMP 5MM 5322 401 11564
10 ASSY PACKAGING FOR LDK10

50 TYPE PLAAT 12X50

90A TRIAX CON.VERSION ARD 3922 496 13331
288 SELF ADHESIVE CLAMP 13MM 2422 015 16036
737 CH SCR STL ST M3X16 5322 502 14422
748 EARTH WASH STL ST A4 3,2X6 5322 532 12257
DIAGRWR | WIRING DIAGRAMS LDK4482/01 3922 496 49261
U1 POWER EXTENDER LLA 3922 406 84061

products market with "s" are available as spare part,

other parts are printed for information only.

LARGE LENS ADAPTOR PIP ARD

ORDERING CODE: 8926 448 20601

REF NR: 8926 448 20601

STATUS:
DATE: 1998-05-28
SHEET: 10F 1

alt. code: LDK4482/06




SERVICE PARTS LIST

Item Description Code Number

1 MECH. ASSY LLA 3922 407 23272
2 ELECTRONIC UNIT 3922 407 23281
3 PLUG BLACK 5322 325 50216
4 SERVICE MANUAL LDK4482/01 3922 496 46231
5 ADDITIONAL SUPLIES LLA 3922 407 22311
6 SELFADHESIVE CLAMP 5MM 5322 401 11564
10 ASSY PACKAGING FOR LDK10

50 TYPE PLAAT 12X50

90B TRIAX CON.VERSION LEMO 3922 496 13341
288 SELF ADHESIVE CLAMP 13MM 2422 015 16036
737 CH SCR STL ST M3X16 5322 502 14422
748 EARTH WASH STL ST A4 3,2X6 5322 532 12257
DIAGRWR | WIRING DIAGRAMS LDK4482/01 3922 496 49261
U1 POWER EXTENDER LLA 3922 406 84061

products market with "s" are available as spare part,

other parts are printed for information only.

LARGE LENS ADAPTOR PIP LEMO

ORDERING CODE: 8926 448 21101

REF NR: 8926 448 21101

STATUS:
DATE: 1998-05-28
SHEET: 10F 1

alt. code: LDK4482/11




SERVICE PARTS LIST

Item Description Code Number
1 MECH. ASSY LLA 3922 407 23272
2 ELECTRONIC UNIT 3922 407 23281
3 PLUG BLACK 5322 325 50216
4 SERVICE MANUAL LDK4482/01 3922 496 46231
5 ADDITIONAL SUPLIES LLA 3922 407 22311
6 SELFADHESIVE CLAMP 5MM 5322 401 11564
10 ASSY PACKAGING FOR LDK10

50 TYPE PLAAT 12X50

90D TRIAX CON.VERSION BBC LEMO 3922 496 13421
288 SELF ADHESIVE CLAMP 13MM 2422 015 16036
737 CH SCR STL ST M3X16 5322 502 14422
748 EARTH WASH STL ST A4 3,2X6 5322 532 12257
DIAGRWR | WIRING DIAGRAMS LDK4482/01 3922 496 49261
U1 POWER EXTENDER LLA 3922 406 84061

products market with "s" are available as spare part,

other parts are printed for information only.

LARGE LENS ADAPTOR PIP BBC

ORDERING CODE: 8926 448 24101

REF NR: 8926 448 24101

STATUS:

DATE:

SHEET:

1998-05-28

10oF 1

alt. code: LDK4482/41




SERVICE PARTS LIST

Item Description Code Number
1 MECH. ASSY LLA 3922 407 23272
2 ELECTRONIC UNIT 3922 407 23281
3 PLUG BLACK 5322 325 50216
4 SERVICE MANUAL LDK4482/01 3922 496 46231
5 ADDITIONAL SUPLIES LLA 3922 407 22311
6 SELFADHESIVE CLAMP 5MM 5322 401 11564
10 ASSY PACKAGING FOR LDK10

50 TYPE PLAAT 12X50

90C TRIAX CON.VERSION TRILOCK 3922 496 13351
288 SELF ADHESIVE CLAMP 13MM 2422 015 16036
737 CH SCR STL ST M3X16 5322 502 14422
748 EARTH WASH STL ST A4 3,2X6 5322 532 12257
DIAGRWR | WIRING DIAGRAMS LDK4482/01 3922 496 49261
U1 POWER EXTENDER LLA 3922 406 84061

products market with "s" are available as spare part,
other parts are printed for information only.

LARGE LENS ADAPTOR PIP TRIL

ORDERING CODE: 8926 448 25101
REF NR: 8926 448 25101

STATUS:
DATE: 1998-05-28
SHEET: 10F 1

alt. code: LDK4482/51




SERVICE PARTS LIST

Item Description Code Number Item Description Code Number
50 TYPEPLATE FOR SUB ASSY 938 HEAT RESITANT RETAINER 648
301 BASEPLATE 3922 407 24381
302 ASSY FRONTPLATE 3922 407 20565
303 CLAMP 3922 404 20101
304 PLATE 3922 404 20141
306 REAR COVER PLATE 3922 404 23061
307 STRIP 3922 404 21322
308 COMPRESSION SPRING 5322 492 52363
309 CLAMPING PIECE LARGE 5322 290 40485
310 CLAMPING PIECE SMALL 5322 290 40486
311 THREADED END STL M6X90 5322 535 80875
312 SOCKET SCREW STL M6X80 5322 502 21343
313 WASHER STL ST 6,4X12,5 5322 532 12245
314 CROSS KNOB 5322 413 51452
315 WEDGE PLATE CARRIER ASSY 3922 407 24391
316 FRAME 3922 406 41832
319 SCREW 5322 502 21336
322 CLAMPING PIECE 5322 290 40483
323 BUSH 3922 404 06631
324 BUSH 3922 404 01671
325 HEYCO 16 HOLE PLUG 5322 325 50226
326 SPRING DOWEL RVS A2 4X0.8X28 5322 529 50235
328 BLOCK 5322 466 62403
329 CLAMP 5322 290 40491
331 EXT.CLAMPING PIECE 5322 290 40488
332 EXT.CLAMPING PIECE 5322 290 40489
333 SCRIPTCLAMP 3922 407 20822
334 SCRIPTCLAMP 3922 407 20832
335 S| RUB O-PROFILE 1 3922 083 01821
336 O-RING 10.82X1.78 2622 080 89012
337 PLATE 3922 404 22351
338 LOCK WASH STL ST A4 6,4X11 2522 620 29009
339 THREADED END STL ST M6X60 3922 404 05171
340 ROOF 3922 407 11891
341 RING 3922 404 22371
342 FLANGE 3922 404 22361
343 PLUG HOUSING 3922 400 05362
344 PLATE 3922 404 22382
345 PLATE 3922 404 12022
346 SHAFT 3922 404 11682
347 PLATE 3922 404 13051
348 THREADED END M6X40 3922 407 11881
349 CLAMP PLATE 3922 404 13032
350 CIL.SCR.SKT.STL.ST. M4X12 5322 502 12973
351 SKT CAP SCR STL ST M5X12 4822 502 10076
702 CH SCR STL ST M2X6 5322 502 13907
708 WASH STL ST 2,2X5 5322 532 12139
725 CSK SCR STL ST M2,5X16 5322 502 13978
733 CH SCR STL ST M3X6 5322 502 13965
736 CH SCR STL ST M3X12 5322 815 22811
742 CSK SCR STL ST M3X6 4822 502 11022
743 CSK SCR STL ST M3X8 5322 502 13898
747 SPR WASH STL ST 3,1X5,7 4822 530 80188
779 HEX NUT STL ST M5 5322 505 10712
929 SILICONE GREASE 001 5322 390 20011

products market with "s" are available as spare part,
other parts are printed for information only.
ORDERING CODE: hot a spare part STATUS:
MECH. ASSY LLA
REF NR: 3922 407 23272 DATE: 1999-10-27

SHEET: 10F

1




